RUN DATE: 04/17/03
RUN TIME: 13:42:50

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY
BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC DEBT
OFFICE OF PUBLIC DEBT ACCOUNTING
DIVISION OF FEDERAL INVESTMENTS
TRIAL BALANCE (FINAL)

FOR THE PERIOD 02/28/2003 THRU 03/31/2003

LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK TRUST FUND

ACCT: 208153

G/L BEGINNING TOTAL TOTAL ENDING
ACCT # DESCRIPTION BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ASSETS
1010 CASH 51845  4,444,848,276.97  4,444,848,436.24 359.18
1340 ACCRUED INCOME RECEIVABLE 17,459,094.93 6,797,845.39 1,785,825.58 22,471,114.74
1610 PRINCIPAL ON INVESTMENTS 1,987,673,000.00  4,441,702,000.00 4,427,581,000.00 2,001,794,000.00
1611 DISCOUNT ON PURCHASE (2,236,244.14) 2,209,548.04 1,606,563.76 (1,633,259.86)
1612 PREMIUM ON PURCHASE 58,606,832.18 0.00 0.00 58,606,832.18
1613 AMORTIZATION DISC/PREM (25,518,576.15) 350,958.81 3,810,233.91 (28,977,851.25)
TOTAL ASSETS 2,035,984,625.27  8,895,908,629.21  8,879,632,059.49 2,052,261,194.99
LIABILITIES
2150 LIABILITY FOR ALLOCATION 60,970,571.63 5,070,000.00 72,313,000.00 128,213,571.63
TOTAL LIABILITIES 60,970,571.63 5,070,000.00 72,313,000.00 128,213,571.63
TOTAL NET ASSETS 1,975,014,053.64  8,900,978,629.21  8,951,945,059.49 1,924,047,623.36
CAPITAL
3310 PRIOR UNDISTRIBUTED G/L 321.61 0.00 0.00 321.61
3310 PRIOR UNDISTRIBUTED INC 1,883,409,452.38 0.00 0.00 1,883,409,452.38
TOTAL CAPITAL 1,883,409,773.99 0.00 0.00 1,883,409,773.99
INCOME
5310 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 33,433,118.86 1,785,825.58 8,736,122.36 40,383,415.64
5800 TAXRELATING TO HIGHWAY TF 60,461,000.00 0.00 14,317,000.00 74,778,000.00
5800 TAX RELATING TO INLAND WATERWAYS T 163,000.00 4,000.00 35,000.00 194,000.00
5800 TAXRELATING TO AIRPORT/AIRWAY TF 4,422,000.00 149,000.00 977,000.00 5,250,000.00
5890 REFUND OF GASOLINE (348,000.00) 0.00 0.00 (348,000.00)
5890 REFUND OF DIESEL (560,000.00) 0.00 0.00 (560,000.00)
5890 REFUND OF AVIATION (4,000.00) 0.00 0.00 (4,000.00)
5890 REFUND OF AVIATION FUEL OTHER THAN (63,000.00) 0.00 0.00 (63,000.00)
5310 AMORTIZATION/ACCRETION (5,899,839.21) 3,810,233.91 2,560,506.85 (7,149,566.27)
TOTAL INCOME 91,604,279.65 5,749,059.49 26,625,629.21 112,480,849.37
EXPENSE
5765 TRANSFERS TO EPA 0.00 76,913,000.00 5,070,000.00 71,843,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSE 0.00 76,913,000.00 5,070,000.00 71,843,000.00

TOTAL EQUITY

BALANCE

1,975,014,053.64

0.00

82,662,059.49

8,983,640,688.70

31,695,629.21

8,983,640,688.70

1,924,047,623.36

0.00



Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Trust Fund

20X8153
Income Statement (FINAL)

For the Period 10/01/02 through 03/31/03

RECEIPTS
Revenue
Tax Relating to Highway TF
Tax Relating to Inland TF
Tax Relating to Airport/Airway
Gross Revenue

Less: Refunds and Credits
Refund of Aviation
Refund of Aviation Fuel
Refund of Diesel
Refund of Gasoline
Subtotal Less:Refunds and Credits
Net Revenue

Investment Income
1. Interest on Investments
Net Receipts

NONEXPENDITURE TRANSFERS
Transfers to EPA
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE)

FY2003 Current Month

14,317,000.00

FY2003 Year-To-Date

74,778,000.00

31,000.00 194,000.00
828,000.00 5,250,000.00
15,176,000.00 $ 80,222,000.00
0.00 4,000.00

0.00 63,000.00

0.00 560,000.00

0.00 348,000.00

0.00 975,000.00

15,176,000.00 $

79,247,000.00

5,700,569.72

33,233,849.37

20,876,569.72 $

112,480,849.37

71,843,000.00

71,843,000.00

(50,966,430.28) $

40,637,849.37

1. Interest on Investments is reported on the accrual basis. Includes interest collected, premium paid,

and accrued interest purchased.

4,147,825.01 $

42,652,975.60



Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Trust Fund

20X8153
Balance Sheet (FINAL)
As of 03/31/03
ASSETS
Undisbursed Balances
Funds Available for Investment $ 359.18
Total Undisbursed Balance $ 359.18
Receivables:
Interest Receivable $ 22,471,114.74
$ 22,471,114.74
Investments:
Principal On Investments $ 2,001,794,000.00
Discount on Purchase (1,633,259.86)
Premium on Purchase 58,606,832.18
Amortization Disc/Prem (28,977,851.25)
Net Investments $ 2,029,789,721.07
TOTAL ASSETS $ 2,052,261,194.99
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities:
Liability for Allocation $ 128,213,571.63
$ 128,213,571.63
Equity:
Beginning Balance $ 1,883,409,773.99
Net Change $ 40,637,849.37
Total Equity $ 1,924,047,623.36
TOTAL LIABILITY/EQUITY $ 2,052,261,194.99

Bureau of the Public Debt
Office of Public Debt Accounting
Trust Fund Management Branch

Date: April 17, 2003



LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS (LUST)
20X8153

BUDGETARY RECONCILIATION (FINAL)

AS OFMARCH 31, 2003

PROPRIETARY ACCOUNTS

411400

412400

416600

576511

416700
PREV 4175)

439400
N/A
580038
580039
580040
589015
5900
576511

439400

420100

Assets
1010
1610
1610
1610
1611

2150

TITLE
Interest on Investments(Cash)
Tax Relating to Highway TF
Tax Relating to Inland TF
Tax Relating to Airport/Airway
Refunds
Cost Recoveries
Qtrly Excise Tax Adj 12/00 as of 09/30/00

Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts

Amts Approp from Specific Treasury MTF-
Payable-Rescinded

Treasury Managed Trust Fund Distrib or Realized
Authority To Be Transferred
Drawdown Payable Amount

Transfer to EPA (Actual Transfers YTD)

Allocation Transfers - Current Year Auth

Other Funds Available for Commit/Oblig (Beginning)
Interest on Investments(Cash)

Tax Relating to Highway TF

Tax Relating to Inland TF

Tax Relating to Airport/Airway

Refunds

Cost Recoveries

Transfer to EPA

Qtrly Excise Tax Adj 12/00 as of 09/30/00

New Budget Authority

Other Funds Available for Commit/Oblig (Ending)

Total Actual Resources - Collected

Fund Balance with Treasury
MK Bills

One Day Certificates

Mkt Notes

Discount on Purchase

Liability For Allocation Transfers - Drawdown Payable

Total Assets

Edit Check (Total Assets = 439400+412400+439400(prev 4620))

AMOUNT
42,652,975.60
74,778,000.00
194,000.00
5,250,000.00

(975,000.00)
0.00
0.00

121,899,975.60

(470,000.00)

(128,213,571.63)

(128,213,571.63)

(24,504,000.00)

(24,504,000.00)

1,821,890,552.09
42,652,975.60
74,778,000.00
194,000.00
5,250,000.00
(975,000.00)
0.00
(72,313,000.00)
0.00
0.00

(1,871,477,527.69)

1,902,765,123.72

359.18
279,984,000.00
203,334,000.00

1,518,476,000.00

(1,633,259.86)

(128,213,571.63)

1,871,947,527.69

(1,871,947,527.69)




411400

416600

412400

416700

PREV 4175)

420100

439400
Prev. 4620)

LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS (LUST)
20X8153

BUDGETARY ACCOUNT BALANCES (FINAL)

AS OFMARCH 31, 2003

Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts

Treasury Managed Trust Fund Distrib or Realized
Authority To Be Transferred

Amts Approp from Specific Treasury MTF-
Payable-Rescinded

Allocation Transfers - Current Year Auth

Total Actual Resources Collected

Other Funds Available for Commit/Oblig (Beginning)
Less: New Budget Authority

121,899,975.60

(128,213,571.63)

(470,000.00)

(24,504,000.00)

1,902,765,123.72

(1,871,477,527.69)

0.00



MARCH 2003

FACTS Il ADJUSTED TRIAL BALANCE REPORT

TAFS 20X8153
SGL Beg/End
Account Balance Amount

1010 E 359.18
1610 B 1,892,769,000.00
1610 E 2,001,794,000.00
1611 E (1,633,259.86)
4114 E 121,899,975.60
4119 E 0.00
4124 E (470,000.00)
4170 E 0.00
4166 B (80,874,571.63)
4166 E (128,213,571.63)
4167 E (24,504,000.00)
4201 B 1,902,765,123.72
4201 E 1,902,765,123.72
4395 B 0.00
4395 E 0.00
4394 B (1,821,890,552.09)
4394 E (1,871,477,527.69)

4902 E 0.00






