RUN DATE: 04/17/03 RUN TIME: 13:42:50

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC DEBT OFFICE OF PUBLIC DEBT ACCOUNTING DIVISION OF FEDERAL INVESTMENTS TRIAL BALANCE (FINAL) FOR THE PERIOD 02/28/2003 THRU 03/31/2003

LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK TRUST FUND

ACCT: 208153

ACC 1: 20	J0153				
G/L		BEGINNING	TOTAL	TOTAL	ENDING
ACCT#	DESCRIPTION	BALANCE	DEBITS	CREDITS	BALANCE
1010	ASSETS				0=0.40
1010	CASH	518.45	4,444,848,276.97	4,444,848,436.24	359.18
1340	ACCRUED INCOME RECEIVABLE	17,459,094.93	6,797,845.39	1,785,825.58	22,471,114.74
1610	PRINCIPAL ON INVESTMENTS	1,987,673,000.00	4,441,702,000.00	4,427,581,000.00	2,001,794,000.00
1611	DISCOUNT ON PURCHASE	(2,236,244.14)	2,209,548.04	1,606,563.76	(1,633,259.86)
1612	PREMIUM ON PURCHASE	58,606,832.18	0.00	0.00	58,606,832.18
1613	AMORTIZATION DISC/PREM	(25,518,576.15)	350,958.81	3,810,233.91	(28,977,851.25
	TOTAL ASSETS	2,035,984,625.27	8,895,908,629.21	8,879,632,059.49	2,052,261,194.99
	LIABILITIES				
2150	LIABILITY FOR ALLOCATION	60,970,571.63	5,070,000.00	72,313,000.00	128,213,571.63
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	60,970,571.63	5,070,000.00	72,313,000.00	128,213,571.63
	TOTAL NET ASSETS	1,975,014,053.64	8,900,978,629.21	8,951,945,059.49	1,924,047,623.36
	CAPITAL				
3310	PRIOR UNDISTRIBUTED G/L	321.61	0.00	0.00	321.61
3310	PRIOR UNDISTRIBUTED INC	1,883,409,452.38	0.00	0.00	1,883,409,452.38
	TOTAL CAPITAL	1,883,409,773.99	0.00	0.00	1,883,409,773.99
	INCOME				
5310	INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS	33,433,118.86	1,785,825.58	8,736,122.36	40,383,415.64
5800	TAX RELATING TO HIGHWAY TF	60,461,000.00	0.00	14,317,000.00	74,778,000.00
5800	TAX RELATING TO INLAND WATERWAYS T	163,000.00	4,000.00	35,000.00	194,000.00
5800	TAX RELATING TO AIRPORT/AIRWAY TF	4,422,000.00	149,000.00	977,000.00	5,250,000.00
5890	REFUND OF GASOLINE	(348,000.00)	0.00	0.00	(348,000.00
5890	REFUND OF DIESEL	(560,000.00)	0.00	0.00	(560,000.00
5890	REFUND OF AVIATION	(4,000.00)	0.00	0.00	(4,000.00
5890	REFUND OF AVIATION FUEL OTHER THAN	(63,000.00)	0.00	0.00	(63,000.00
5310	AMORTIZATION/ACCRETION	(5,899,839.21)	3,810,233.91	2,560,506.85	(7,149,566.27
	TOTAL INCOME	91,604,279.65	5,749,059.49	26,625,629.21	112,480,849.37
	EXPENSE				
5765	TRANSFERS TO EPA	0.00	76,913,000.00	5,070,000.00	71,843,000.00
	TOTAL EXPENSE	0.00	76,913,000.00	5,070,000.00	71,843,000.00
	TOTAL EQUITY	1,975,014,053.64	82,662,059.49	31,695,629.21	1,924,047,623.36
	BALANCE	0.00	8,983,640,688.70	8,983,640,688.70	0.00

Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Trust Fund 20X8153 Income Statement (FINAL) For the Period 10/01/02 through 03/31/03

RECEIPTS Revenue		FY2003 Current Month	FY2003 Year-To-Date	
Tax Relating to Highway TF		14,317,000.00	74,778,000.00	
Tax Relating to Inland TF		31,000.00	194,000.00	
Tax Relating to Airport/Airway		828,000.00	5,250,000.00	
Gross Revenue	\$	15,176,000.00 \$	80,222,000.00	
Less: Refunds and Credits				
Refund of Aviation		0.00	4,000.00	
Refund of Aviation Fuel		0.00	63,000.00	
Refund of Diesel		0.00	560,000.00	
Refund of Gasoline		0.00	348,000.00	
Subtotal Less:Refunds and Credits		0.00	975,000.00	
Net Revenue	\$	15,176,000.00 \$	79,247,000.00	
Investment Income				
 Interest on Investments 		5,700,569.72	33,233,849.37	
Net Receipts	\$	20,876,569.72 \$	112,480,849.37	
NONEXPENDITURE TRANSFERS				
Transfers to EPA		71,843,000.00	71,843,000.00	
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE)	\$	(50,966,430.28) \$	40,637,849.37	

^{1.} Interest on Investments is reported on the accrual basis. Includes interest collected, premium paid, and accrued interest purchased.

\$ 4,147,825.01 \$ 42,652,975.60

Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Trust Fund 20X8153 Balance Sheet (FINAL) As of 03/31/03

ASSETS	Undisburs	ed Balances Funds Available for Investment Total Undisbursed Balance	\$	359.18	<u> </u> \$	359.18
	Receivable	es:				
		Interest Receivable	\$	22,471,114.74	\$	22,471,114.74
	Investmen	ts:				
		Principal On Investments Discount on Purchase Premium on Purchase Amortization Disc/Prem	\$ 	2,001,794,000.00 (1,633,259.86) 58,606,832.18 (28,977,851.25)		
		Net Investments TOTAL ASSETS			\$ _ =	2,029,789,721.07 2,052,261,194.99
LIABILITI	ES & EQUI	ГΥ				
	Liabilities:	Liability for Allocation	\$	128,213,571.63		
			Ť —	,,	\$	128,213,571.63
	Equity:	Beginning Balance Net Change	\$ \$	1,883,409,773.99 40,637,849.37	-	
		Total Equity			\$_	1,924,047,623.36
		TOTAL LIABILITY/EQUITY			\$	2,052,261,194.99

Bureau of the Public Debt Office of Public Debt Accounting Trust Fund Management Branch Date: April 17, 2003

LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS (LUST) 20X8153 BUDGETARY RECONCILIATION (FINAL) AS OFMARCH 31, 2003

PROPRIETARY ACCOUNTS

SEC#	<u>TITLE</u>	AMOUNT	
N/A	Interest on Investments(Cash)	42,652,975.60	
580038	Tax Relating to Highway TF	74,778,000.00	
580039	Tax Relating to Inland TF	194,000.00	
580040 589015	Tax Relating to Airport/Airway Refunds	5,250,000.00 (975,000.00)	
5900	Cost Recoveries	0.00	
3300	Qtrly Excise Tax Adj 12/00 as of 09/30/00	0.00	
411400	Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts		121,899,975.60 =======
412400	Amts Approp from Specific Treasury MTF-		(470,000.00)
	Payable-Rescinded		
416600	Treasury Managed Trust Fund Distrib or Realized		
410000	Authority To Be Transferred		
	Drawdown Payable Amount	(128,213,571.63)	
			(128,213,571.63)
576511	Transfer to EPA (Actual Transfers YTD)	(24,504,000.00)	
		(= ',',')	
416700	Allocation Transfers - Current Year Auth		(24,504,000.00)
PREV 4175)			=======================================
439400	Other Funds Available for Commit/Oblig (Beginning)	1,821,890,552.09	
N/A	Interest on Investments(Cash)	42,652,975.60	
580038	Tax Relating to Highway TF Tax Relating to Inland TF	74,778,000.00	
580039 580040	Tax Relating to Inland TP Tax Relating to Airport/Airway	194,000.00	
589015	Refunds	5,250,000.00	
5900	Cost Recoveries	(975,000.00) 0.00	
576511	Transfer to EPA	(72,313,000.00)	
370311	Qtrly Excise Tax Adj 12/00 as of 09/30/00	0.00	
	New Budget Authority	0.00	
439400	Other Funds Available for Commit/Oblig (Ending)		(1,871,477,527.69)
420100	Total Actual Resources - Collected		1,902,765,123.72
Assets			
1010	Fund Balance with Treasury	359.18	
1610	MK Bills	279,984,000.00	
1610	One Day Certificates	203,334,000.00	
1610	Mkt Notes	1,518,476,000.00	
1611	Discount on Purchase	(1,633,259.86)	
2150	Liability For Allocation Transfers - Drawdown Payable	(128,213,571.63)	
	Total Assets		1,871,947,527.69
			=======================================
Edit Check ((1,871,947,527.69) =======		

	LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS (LUST) 20X8153 BUDGETARY ACCOUNT BALANCES (FINAL) AS OFMARCH 31, 2003	
411400	Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts	121,899,975.60
416600	Treasury Managed Trust Fund Distrib or Realized Authority To Be Transferred	(128,213,571.63)
412400	Amts Approp from Specific Treasury MTF- Payable-Rescinded	(470,000.00)
416700 PREV 4175)	Allocation Transfers - Current Year Auth	(24,504,000.00)
420100	Total Actual Resources Collected	1,902,765,123.72
439400 Prev. 4620)	Other Funds Available for Commit/Oblig (Beginning) Less: New Budget Authority	(1,871,477,527.69)

MARCH 2003
FACTS II ADJUSTED TRIAL BALANCE REPORT

	TAFS	20X8153
SGL Account	Beg/End Balance	Amount
1010	E	359.18
1610	В	1,892,769,000.00
1610	Е	2,001,794,000.00
1611	E	(1,633,259.86)
4114	E	121,899,975.60
4119	E	0.00
4124	Е	(470,000.00)
4170	Е	0.00
4166	В	(80,874,571.63)
4166	E	(128,213,571.63)
4167	Е	(24,504,000.00)
4201	В	1,902,765,123.72
4201	Е	1,902,765,123.72
4395	В	0.00
4395	Е	0.00
4394	В	(1,821,890,552.09)
4394	E	(1,871,477,527.69)
4902	E	0.00